Undergraduate
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unreported
Grand Total

Graduate
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unreported
Grand Total

Professional
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unreported
Grand Total

All Levels
Black
White
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian or Alaska Native
Pacific Islander
Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien (International)
Unreported
Grand Total

WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY

Enrollment by Race and Ethnicity
Spring/Summer 2021 - 2022

2021
1,018
4,100
1,045
400
17

276

175

185
7,219

2021
494
2,128
143
143

134
303
42
3,392

2021
45
463
58
17

18

27

23
653

2021
1,557
6,691
1,246
560
21

428

505

250
11,264

Percentage of
Undergraduate
14.1%
56.8%
14.5%
5.5%
0.2%
0.0%
3.8%
2.4%
2.6%

Percentage of
Graduate
14.6%
62.7%
4.2%
4.2%
0.1%
0.1%
4.0%
8.9%
1.2%

Percentage of
Professional
6.9%
70.9%
8.9%
2.6%
0.3%
0.0%
2.8%
4.1%
3.5%

Percentage of
All Levels
13.8%
59.4%
11.1%
5.0%
0.2%
0.1%
3.8%
4.5%
2.2%

2022
903
3,621
1,041
413
23

243
172
142

6,562

2022
450
1,820
157
129

108
322
50
3,042

2022
49
452
57
21

15

27

22
644

2022
1,402
5,893
1,255
563
26

366

521

214
10,248

Percentage of
Undergraduate
13.8%
55.2%
15.9%
6.3%
0.4%
0.1%
3.7%
2.6%
2.2%

Percentage of
Graduate
14.8%
59.8%
5.2%
4.2%
0.1%
0.1%
3.6%
10.6%
1.6%

Percentage of
Professional
7.6%
70.2%
8.9%
3.3%
0.2%
0.0%
2.3%
4.2%
3.4%

Percentage of
Levels
13.7%
57.5%
12.2%

5.5%
0.3%
0.1%
3.6%
5.1%
2.1%

All



