WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY Enrollment by Race and Ethnicity Spring/Summer 2021 - 2022

	Percentage of			Percentage of
Undergraduate	2021	Undergraduate	2022	Undergraduate
Black	1,018	14.1%	903	13.8%
White	4,100	56.8%	3,621	55.2%
Asian	1,045	14.5%	1,041	15.9%
Hispanic	400	5.5%	413	6.3%
American Indian or Alaska Native	17	0.2%	23	0.4%
Pacific Islander	3	0.0%	4	0.1%
Two or More Races	276	3.8%	243	3.7%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	175	2.4%	172	2.6%
Unreported	185	2.6%	142	2.2%
Grand Total	7,219		6,562	

Graduate		Percentage of		Percentage of Graduate
	2021	Graduate	2022	
Black	494	14.6%	450	14.8%
White	2,128	62.7%	1,820	59.8%
Asian	143	4.2%	157	5.2%
Hispanic	143	4.2%	129	4.2%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.1%	2	0.1%
Pacific Islander	3	0.1%	4	0.1%
Two or More Races	134	4.0%	108	3.6%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	303	8.9%	322	10.6%
Unreported	42	1.2%	50	1.6%
Grand Total	3,392		3,042	

Professional	Percentage of			Percentage of
	2021	Professional	2022	Professional
Black	45	6.9%	49	7.6%
White	463	70.9%	452	70.2%
Asian	58	8.9%	57	8.9%
Hispanic	17	2.6%	21	3.3%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.3%	1	0.2%
Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	0.0%
Two or More Races	18	2.8%	15	2.3%
Non-Resident Alien (International)	27	4.1%	27	4.2%
Unreported	23	3.5%	22	3.4%
Grand Total	653		644	

	Percentage of			Percentage of	All
All Levels	2021	All Levels	2022	Levels	
Black	1,557	13.8%	1,402	13.7%	
White	6,691	59.4%	5,893	57.5%	
Asian	1,246	11.1%	1,255	12.2%	
Hispanic	560	5.0%	563	5.5%	
American Indian or Alaska Native	21	0.2%	26	0.3%	
Pacific Islander	6	0.1%	8	0.1%	
Two or More Races	428	3.8%	366	3.6%	
Non-Resident Alien (International)	505	4.5%	521	5.1%	
Unreported	250	2.2%	214	2.1%	
Grand Total	11,264		10,248		